ALEKE

Dry-head Type, High-speed, Computer-controlled
Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine
KSA4~y NEEBFERKRSY HFI Y

MB-1800
Series

PARTS LIST




fe B=AMIQHQUVH VI VWGV

1) "% ” mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
P2 1 KR refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR NZTRBICELT
1.7 ERT BORS B

1) 7% B e BIEO/A—~Y Ty S IChBL TSEREShABREERLE Y.
ZEAFR" TEERYZ M 22ELTLZEW,
P24 I ¢ R R—ITO” FR" ORPEESRLT(EZT WY,

2. HEHOHFIE, BEHEERL. 0.1, 25F0ER, R (B X—-bL) 2RLET,
3. MEHO () X BSREERLTVWAFHRATHII L £BRLET.
4 £ SAPR—VD — — — — — BiL, BERTHD IIEETKLET.



CONTENTS

B &K
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......uvuuertieiinaaiionaaaeeenns 1
SHES - SRR
2.BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. R 3
AR o E ARG
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........... S 5
N— 7R
4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ......coiiiitiitiieitieiiieiaennn, 7
AATFHER
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt 9
%0 EIR
6.PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS .................vv0.. . 11
WAL - ROIERK
7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ...................c.... 13
i - BREIEARAR
8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS .............. e 15
BB
9. TABLE COMPONENTS . ..ottt ettt ettt e e et e e et e 17
BB GR
10. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...ttt et et et e e eeeee e 19
NEABEG
11. WIPER COMPONENTS (MB—-1800A,MB—1800B,MB—1800C OPTION) ..............cc.nune. 21
74 N—B& (MB-1800A,MB-1800B,MB~1800C# 7% 3 ¥)
12. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORMB=1800A) .............ccovvvuvnnnn. 23
AL 2> £ AR (MB-1800A/)
13. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800 (1) ........ccvvvunnerrinnnnaneennnns 25
MB-18007 & v F A hEE&k (1)
14, ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB~1800 (2) ................ e 27
MB-18007 & wF A > MR (2)
15. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=1800 (8) ........cvvuieeeiinnnanrnnnnnnn.. 29
MB-18007 % wF * > hMEAR (3) '
16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB~1800 (4) ............coviieeiieeeeeaiinnnns 31
MB-18007 #wF AV MG (4)
17. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...oiiiiitiiiet it iiiae e eens 32
ZEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . o+ oo 33

%3l






REF.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION by Qty
1 04  146-00605 MACHINE SUB-BASE A IR 4 1
2 55-6660710-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=7 v 1/4-40 L=T 2
3 146-01801 BED COVER o 1
4 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALFFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
5 146-00902 LOOPER COVER BN N - 1

< T W = WASHER 6.5XTZ.0XIT FFF ¥ 6.5X14XI.7 T
7 $D-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 Y3 D=6 H=2.7 1
8 146-01009 SIDE COVER PIRVER® - 1
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 Y5¥ & % 5X10.5X1 2

10 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 IIL53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
11 "~ D8Z32-555-B00 BELT COVER SUPPORT INE S I #V] 2
12 5D-0790641-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 6.4 Y3y D=7.94 H=6.4 1
13 146-00407 BASE COVER FAAVER" = 1
14 146-00506 BASE COVER PACKING FLAVIN =N 9%V 1
15 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 IIYSEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
T WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5XI10.5XT vF F % bX10.5XT Z
17 146-00704 TOP COVER ¥ ayRvEn = 1
18 55-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa*3¥* 3/16-28 L=9 4
19 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRV 1
20 146-00803 TRANSHISSION COVER 3 I - 1
21 SS-TIT0740-TP SCREW T1/54-40 L=7 INe727 11/64-40 L=T7 3
22 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥5% 4" 3 5X10.5X1 3
23 146-02205 BASE GUIDE A AU AN A 1
24 55-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa 29 15/64-28 L=9 2
25 146-02304 BASE GUIDE B ¥ U {1 B 1
26 S8-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATZYT 15/64-28 L=T7 4
27 146-01207 BED HINGE A bty 2
28 5-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ©933 15/64-28 L=10 3
29 $-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 W53y 15/64-28 L=T 1
30 04  146-02403 TRANSHISSION COVER GUIDE 3 YYOEN 4N 1
3T 17 $=TI5TZI0-5P SCREW 15/84-28 L=17 W55 157648 =12 —y
32 146-07808 THREAD CUTTING COVER LRFDUAS —pA - 1
33 $$-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa" 29" 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 146-01405 MANUAL PULLEY COVER FEVT -UAN - 1
35 5D-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5  H= 2.5 vy D=5 H=2.5 1
35 WF—0531000-8D "WASHER 5 F F % 357 39h U5 T
37 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LSRN - BARY A 1
38 146-01603 RUBBER BASE T A 2
39 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A g} YE29 6
40 CX-3001000-01 LABEL YF YTV I-M(31.5) 1
7 T00-04109 GROUND WARK™ 7SN T
42 01  CN-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TV VIn b 1(9a9) 1
43 02  -CH-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3(SMALL). Tyt v b 3(Ya9) 1
44 01  CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) N#3a372947-4(16) 1
45 02 CN-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2k 7y £3943-1(16) 1
45 CH-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL . L2 ZVEIP ] 1
47 CH-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-75-4 1
43 % 260-31203 THREAD GUIDE NO.4 B {407V 1
49 §S-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ILFFY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
50 SH~6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 nYR77E W M8 L=30 4
51 146-01108 TRORT COVER EVZL ] X T
52 55-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa'3y 3/16-28 L=9 4
53 * 260-31351 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASH. T 43414297 (73) 1
54 260-31401 THREAD PRESSER PLATE AI{RATILE (0
55 260-31302 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 X {3{M TP IR 4 (1)
55 TE0-31609 "THREAD TENSTON STUD T30 ey
57 260-31708 THREAD TENS1ON NUT ¥ 1341297973 (2)
58 260-31500 TENSION SPRING B AI{RFIIIN 3B 5%
59 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE XEV3-hIPI1R 1
60 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALT3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
[ 146-02007 STARTING LEVER XN TN - T
62 146-01306 STARTING LEVER SHAFT FhTHLA =3 ) 1
63 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12 W=10 2572497 D12 W=10 73 4
64 B2410-280-000 TENSION SPRING 1hED 95 A 3 1
65 B3406-581-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YA7T N bY 1
66 NS-G0390310-SP —RUT 3/64-40 oyA7For §/64-40 T
67 $5-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 my377H" b 15/64-28 1
68 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OYhIHYh 15/64-28 1
69 SD-0800681-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 Y30 D=8 H=6.8 1
70 MAQ-25026000 SENSOR PLATE ¥ 5y yv#ey 1
T S5-6050Z40-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 5337 )
72 SL-4031091-5C SCREW 43 X 10 FAIRY AR 1
73 §5-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 W78 Bk 1/4-40 L=7 1
74 HX-0023700-04 CORD KEEP b %7 1
75 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYY 1
(i 05 146-T1206 ~BASE SPACER R TRVEAN Y T
77 03 WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20X4 ¥5% 4 3 7X20%4 3
78 03 146-11305 BASE COVER STUD FLAVEN -739} 2
79 03 146-11800 BASE COVER BR F{AVE" - BRIY 1
80 $8-6111052-TP SCREW nyBITHE M 1
81 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T-T W7 T
82 HX-0029200-0A CONNECTING PART YIEYN =Y 1
83 03  S$5-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MAZY 15/64-28 L=30 2
84 03  NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 WHYIYH 15/64-28 2
85 03  SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YILTEY 15/64-28 L=T 3
36 03 T70-08004 "WASHER™ TIHYIF (96T ¥ % B
87 03  WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER MY P38 1
88 03  SH-6088502-TP SCREW M8 L=85 nyRITHE b M8 L=85 1
89 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 53y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
90 03 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥5% §° 3 6.2X13X1 1
g1 05 SH-305Z003-5C SCREW W6 =20 BYF7E A B L=20 7
93 05  WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 £5% 4" 3 6.5X11X1 1
93 05  400-10067 MACHINE_SUB_BASE A yh PR { 1
94 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND YIRYN U 1
NOTE (¥£3) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN B

02....FOR EXPORT

03....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800A,
MB-1800C

04....EXCEPT MB-1800A

05....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800A

06....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800C

)
MB- 18004, MB- 1800C% /5 #F &

MB-1800A% B <
MB-1800AF R &
¥B-1300CH R &



28



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________1 S S T S Qty_
1 * 260-25205 HINGE PIN INIVIENIYEY 1
2 B2541-372-000 SNAP RING INIV-F MIFY 7 WAy 1
3 * 260-27003 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN THTTYYasFavLIF v 1
4 260-27102 PRESSURE ADJUSTIN SPRING THTFIvLIn % 1
5 NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 nyRrIYh 1/4-40 2
3 146-02551 FLAT BUTTON COMPL, INIJUFFIT I
7 260-25502 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIIVYIFNIIER £ (H
8 146-02502 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK INIVIFLRT Y 797 (n
9 400-23556 JAW LEVER HOLDER FAYINITINIYIR 4 (1)

10 260-25700 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YNITILFRUN - (N
11 260-25800 CLAMP SCREW A UV IR (A) m
12 260-25908 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE Favy AV 7y (1)
13 260-26005 SCREW B B AV AN TYMEY (B) e}
14 260-26104 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A yayk RvIvEk AYYVITY (1)
15 260-26302 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT yavk® &vavk 7vIvIyY( @)
16 260-26609 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YRITVEFRL” ¥ - (2)
17 260-26708 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FAVIIITIN F (N
18 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 Viy D=5.5 H=3 (1)
19 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 & v3y' D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
20 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & vy D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
21 §-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Y535 15/64-28 L=9 M
22 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YhLI3Y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
23 $$-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyHrE W 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
24 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ o % 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 260-26203 SPRING, LEFT yavk® AVIvE" AVIRIMAN F(v (1)
26 260-26401 SPRING, RIGHT Yaust Zvavk” AvIvIMAn x(3 (1)
27 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IVLIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
28 * 260-27409 FINGER GUARD F1a M\ 1

29 146-02809 SPRING HOLDING PLATE NS L2 1






REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _ __ _____ DESCRIPTION __ _______) LI T . aty
1 ¥ 260~13805 YOKE SLIDE {hat 1
2 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1hat ¥z 1
3 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1hat Hzy 4 1
4 §S-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ; $7%7° 11/64-40 L=7 2
5 B1234-372-A00 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A 1hat¥vhriA(A) 1
6 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A% 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
7 B1228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE {hathi 1
8 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
9 ¥ 260-03756 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {hatt v1' 97 (J3) 1

10 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 4 v%y D=6.35 H=2.4 1

11 260-15206 NEEDLE GUIDE M AN 1

12 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yhesxyt 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

13 146-03906 LOOPER SHAFT =37 1

14 146-04003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,FRONT h=N I IRIAAN 1

15 146-04102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,REAR V=13 J7RA80 1

16 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

17 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR ATAN B7- 2

18 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MARY" 1/4-40 L=5 4

19 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A2 Un = 257 0 2

20 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AIANTYIY 4

21 01 SB-3100008-0A  BEARING amy ¥y vy 2

22 01 SB-3100008-0B  BEARING Yy rvy 2

23 0l SB-3100008-0C  BEARING {15 VA L) 2

24 01 SB-3100008-0D  BEARING amy VY sy 2

25 101-08009 O0IL SEAL ¥ Y2A00n -3 7 M- 1

26 B1239-372-000  LOOPER b-n 1

27 C5-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 A7Zh0F D=T7.94 W=7 1

28 §-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 LRy 9/64-40 L=6.1 1

29 260-15503 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE b=n =NDIF5¥ ) 1

30 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 A%y 15/64-28 L=4 2

31 01 146-04409 TOOTHED WHEEL D ¥ 7N (-0.1)D 1

32 01 146-04508 TOOTHED WHEEL C 3¥ »r v 1

33 01 146-04607 TOOTHED WHEEL B 27 b (+0.1)B 1

34 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1bavhh 1o 1

35 400-13923 GREASE_COVER 77 Y-Zhn ~ 1

36 400-13924 GREASE_STAY 7 )-Zx5- 1

37 SM-4020301-SC  SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 - FAT 35y M2 L=3 2

38 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 The5%y" 11/64-40 L=4 2

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BRI &






REEN) . NOTE __PRTN DESCRLPTION ] Ly A ay
1 146-07907 FITTING PLATE F3URILAN IS 1
2 858-71105610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 yht32y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
3 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK FAERIY S V) 1
4 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2" v}y D=6 H=3.2 1
5 SD-0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 2" v}y D=6.35 H=10 1
6 138-58808 THREAD CUTTER AUXILIARY ROLLER 1hYaY" aan 1
7 PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7°0s7 et v 3.0X20 2
8 B1126-111-000  THREAD GUIDE ALY E 1
9 PS-0300062-KH  SPRING PIN 3X6 A7° 9y v 3X6 2

10 58-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Yht7%y 9/64-40 L=6 1
11 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 YI¥ W % Iy Avh M4 1
12 146-08152 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 A4F1FFavTI3 1
13 137-60707 PIN Al ey (D
14 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC 1M 3-7 ¥7 (2)
15 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 {h¥3-9%" - (1)
16 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 ayBryh 1/4-24 (D
17 B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1h3-7¥7 1§z (1)
18 E3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING 1pFa-In % A (D
19 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT {h#a-¥ b (1)
20 £3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhFI-337 BTV A (1)

21 146-08251 SECOND THREAD TENSTON ASM. & 424FFa9)3 1

22 137-60707 PIN & A1 bRk Y (1

23 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC 1h¢3-7 ¥7 (2)

24 B2019-372-000  TENSION POST NO.2 {hF3-T%" - (n

25 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 DAY 1/4-24 (1)

26 B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1pF3-7¥7 A¥z (1)

27 B2021-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2 & 4={bFavIn 3 n

28 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1N F3-T%7 HATIN A (1D

28 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT {bFa-y ¥p (n

30 * 260-21402 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 A{bTVHA 1

31 $S-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 FA3Y 15/64-28 L=T7 1

32 146-05208 ADJUSTING PLATE 1hAZL” Fay 14 1

33 S$5-9110620-TP  SCREW IH7E bh 2

34 M8509-630-0B0  SOLENOID ASM. YAV VA S 1

35 SL-4030591-SC  SCREW M3X5 FaT 23" M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 146-05109 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE {PAZE YL AN MIDI14 1

37 S5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 vhe73y 11/64-40 L= 4 2

38 146-05307 SOLENQID THREAD GUIDE PRI YV IAN AV 1

39 S8-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t73y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

40 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7 i % 4.5X10X0.8 2

41 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER F2Y2ITY PR 1

42 S5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oyArE Wy 3/16-28 L=6 1

43 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE | A= IO e 0.08

44 WpP-0753016-SZ  WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 L7¥ F % 7.5X16X3 1






REF. NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S Qty_
1 146-06602 FEED PLATE X704 4 1
2 146-06701 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING ROD 220y 2
3 146-06909 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING STUD b VAIVD Al 2
4 146-07006 BALL HOLDING PLATE B -W0r{4 12
5 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW k& YRy 4
6 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE 2 VAP RE 3 6
7 01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING, A FYE Y Z-N NIV 4
8 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING R ARl W 2NN VA 4
9 01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING M ARVESE S RN B VD 4

10 01 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING AR OV 4
11 146-06800 FEED CRANK x2975v7 2
12 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 4
13 M8901-630-000  FEED PULSE MOTOR 2790 WAE-4 2
14 S8-6111052-TP  SCREW nIRITHE Wb 8
15 145-07156 DETECTION PLATE ASM. NITYT YFVIVEN VI3 2
16 S8-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Y737 9/64-40 L=8 4
17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TANEVY 2
18 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FaT ARy bAZ 2
19 146-07105 SENSOR FITTING PLATE TVFvRvINY (14 2

20 SS8-7110840-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 k3% 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

21 260-24604 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK IFIIIIVY 71 1

22 260-24703 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN ARTVIIVY ) 1

23 SD-0640641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 2" vy D=6.35 H=6.4 1

24 SS-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oYh7& bk 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 B2529-373-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON RIRIT Y545 (J3-F4Y) 1

26 ¥ 260-25106 SPACER RIXFIVALHZN -3 1

27 02 S§S-9120623-TP  SCREW oy b 2

28 03 D2529-373-B00-A FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON RIXFLIEAA(F2VF 4Y) 1

NOTE (3E&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800A ,

MB-1800C
03....FOR MB-1800AM

B

MB-18004A,MB-1800CE A% 54

MB-1800AMA



- 11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION . . LA S B Qy_ .
1 146-02759 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASN. A#I77 U -3 1
2 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL Ly 4 e&7% ¥ - an 1
3 SH-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 oIRIiHE Wb 1
4 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L7¥ b % 3. 7X7X1 1
5 146-02601 PRESSER LIFTING LINK AI7y V7 1
6 . 8D-0790433-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 v3¥ D=7.94 H=4.3 2
7 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT 5V Y 1
8 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 1=§ 1
9 M8508-630-0A0  PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID ARTyy Y )4h 1% 1

10 S5-7661540-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 I35y 1/4-40 L=15 4
11 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7% ¥ % 6.5X13X0.8 4
12 B1513-210-DO0  MAGNET PIN RZAR SN A 1
13 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 7% b % 5.6X12X0.8 2
14 B1515-210-D00  PIN K20 A 2
15 166-27507 SPRING et 3R Y B-n F3-) 1
16 262-12308 SCREW INNAS ISR SV SN 1
17 146-03005 PRESSER LIFTER SENSOR SLIT AYITY LV ¥ZYYb 1
18 S8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LIy 11/64-40 L= 5 2
19 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR TEN TU¥ 2

20 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY RAR 2

21 146-03401 SENSOR FITTING PLATE RSO MR M3 AN L EL 1

22 SS-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k7% 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

23 B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER TIMNT FI-RIGF ARIN - 1

24 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER by VY AVE - 7792 1

25 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhr3Jh 15/64-28 1

26 146-05653 THREAD CUTTER ARM ASM. SV PP S 1

27 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT 5T 2

28 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 B2413-373-N00  CONNECTING METAL 1250 Lvyy W 1

30 SD-0640451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 4" v3¥ D=6.35 H=4.5 1

31 146-05802 CONNECTING PLATE B 1ML vII4 4B 1

32 SD-0630272-SP HINGE SCREW & 3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

33 146-05703 CONNECTING PLATE A NS TARZEEL T 1

34 S8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IMeF3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

35 146-05554 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. STAZAR A 1

36 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER JAAMRY 71 95t an 1

37 SD-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW & VR 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyH73?h 11/64-40 1

39 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. VEC IV 1

40 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE M{3 (1)

41 B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b -AZ 73 (D

42 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE I7{AR (1)

43 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=0.85 a3y D=6 H=0.85 (D

44 SS-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 Y%y 1/8-44 L=3 (2)

45 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

46 01 146-11156 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. A¥x75 by -73(BRay) 1

47 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT a924yy A7Ihb 1

48 01 145-17601 SOLENOID CUSHION YUY Fu¥ay 1

NOTE (iE#2)

01....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800A ,
MB-1800C

MB-1800A,MB-1800CH 3 # &



-13 —



RENO NI PRI DESCRIPIION €y 4 .
1 146-03500 DRIVING SHAFT VAR S 1
2 146-04805 TOOTHED WHEEL 23" n R (I415) 1
3 55-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MA%Y* 1/4-40 L=5 4
4 B1211-980-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Y9y 7 ATAN TYYI 2
5 B1220-771-000  THRUST WASHER A Yy 7 23R IV A 4
6 146-03609 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,LEFT SRS TIZ A 1
7 146-03708 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,RIGHT I YT FAINSR 1
8 SB~-1150002-00  BEARING AV 2
9 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARy 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

10 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 73 TN 797 1

11 146-01900 MOTOR COVER T-2Hn - 1

12 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yhb5%3" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

13 M8904-630-000  SERVO COVER - xva-x 1

14 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Yhb7%7" 11/64-40 L= 4 2

15 M8903-630-000  SERVO MOTOR ASM. ¥-F -3 . 1

16 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

17 B3010-141-H00  WASHER RIS N MV S A i 1

18 S8-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 2

19 MAT-80110L00 CLAMP SCREW A ¥ 97 IR 1

20 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7¥ 7 % 4.5X8X0.5 1

21 146-06107 NEEDLE ROD NE Y 1

22 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 Ny TQXT #16 1

23 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIb74Y" 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

24 146-05901 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,UPPER N 99TAE 1

25 146-06008 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,LOWER NE UYARAN 1

26 260-31906 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ME DR % 1

27 260-31807 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE NF IFVE Y 1

28 S5-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 L7%Y" 9/64-40 L=12 1

29 01 BI1406-373-N00  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK MNE Y & ¥ 27N v 1

30 01 B1406-373-NOA  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, A MFE Y A% 251N av(A) 1

31 01 3B1406-373-NOB  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, B MNEY X 254N 3Iv(B) 1

32 146-06206 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE WY F VR VAN V] 1

33 S5-91104563-TP  SCREW uyhs ¥y 1

34 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 bI¥ b % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 1

35 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A7ANTYIY 2

36 146-06404 FULCRUM SHAFT INESVEVINEZ 20 1

37 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAXY* 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 146-06503 FULCRUM SHAFT BASE NYE 939N AT IV A4 ]

39 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyhs73E Wb 15/64-28 2

40 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v3¥ F % 6.2X13X1 2

4] 146-06305 CRANK ROD r7vnyl 1

42 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Yhb7%3" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

43 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 2 V3> D=8 H=10.2 1

NOTE (¥£3)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

ERE



~ 15—



REF.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO. _ . __ DESCRIPTION . _____ . L A . ay_
1 M8601-630-0A0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. MAIN%N V73 1
2 MB8602-630-0A0-A PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PANEL¥nM 773 1
3 400-11382 PWR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PWR¥N" ¥73 1
4 M2003-630-000 PANEL FITTING PLATE N ZRNYIT14 1
5 M3001-630-000  PANEL SEET nxI-b 1
6 M8540-590-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
7 SN-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0,5 L=35 #73%%" M3X0.5 L=35 4
8 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2%Y AZ M3X0.5 L=8 3
9 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 3

10 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fa 237 AL M4X0.7 L=6 8
11 88-9150910-SP  SCREW ayAyE" Wh 3
12 HX-0033900-0E  SPACER An ¥ 4
13 146-02106 BOARD FITTING PLATE ¥ URIYI4R 1
14 HX-0009800-00  CORD BUSH 1-h 7 Y2 1
15 HX-0053500-00  SPACER Ant ¥ 4
16 M8523-600-0A0  INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM, EEPEVES)ASRINP R 1
17 M8502-630-0A0  TEMPERATURE SENSOR CORD ASM. AV Rv¥-1-b 93 1
18 M8505-630-0A0  FEED HOME POSITION CORD ASM. A0 vFva-h 73 1
19 M8506-630-0A0  STARTING CORD ASM. ¥pha-h s3 1
20 M8507-630-0A0  PRESSER SENSOR CORD ASM. FETkva-1r 23 1
21 M8504-630-0A0  TRANSMISSION POWER CORD ASM. FOIIF Y VISR IR 1
22 01 M8514-630-0AC BR RELAY CORD _ : BRFa9y{1-p 1

23 04 MS024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FTUEt vh-7" 1 100V3anss 1

24 02 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays” vy va-p 73 1

25 02 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASH. 100V397-23-b" 73 1

26 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FIE-T MR 1
27 01 M8521-630-0A0 BR RELAY CODE 2 ASM, BR#a9y{a-p" 273 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MB-1800A,MB-1800C
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN

03....FOR USE IN JAPAN,EXPORT 3-PHASE

04....FOR JE,EXPORT 1-PHASE

MB-1800A,MB-1800CH

HAM
HA, % tH 3188
JE, ¥ B A A



& N2

ALY
=)\
e e

- 17 —



REE.NO  NOTE __PARTNO. . ___ DESCGRLETIION .. T S oy
1 146-07600 TABLE 7R 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T¥Y7701 Y 1
3 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T$v7(73) (n
4 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YIXYIIII Y ¥ (1)
5 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT bPhacvet A< (1
B 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT JFyIT Yy ¥ (1)
7 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT Py Y vx ) (N
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥fay (D
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I8 Iy (1)

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 M A& A Fy7 (4)
11 170-07402 NUT 443717 (2)
12 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 LI % (4)
13 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N b % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥O7 0% 2y /% (4)
15 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 wINIIIH (1)
16 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE IT%Y7 A (2)
17 SL-9082091~SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ R0XRIRE (12)
18 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TME Favky{4 (1
19 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1

20 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET SR (2)

21 18113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7% 77 Y72 (2)

22 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT AL TS (N

23 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 734% 3yh (1)

24 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 A7 M8 172 (2)

25 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ R b (2)

26 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ U 2xmarE (2)

27 WP-0871602-SE ~ WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b7¥ h % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

28 SK-3483201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 YIt7%Y" D=4.8 L=32 4

29 111-55108 DRAWER S5 4 1

30 111-556207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR Y $Yx 2

31 SK-3311601-8E  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 vit7%2y" D=3.1 L=16 6

32 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bRE YARIN - 1

33 01 MAO-720020A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. 12254 MR S5 WA 1

34 01 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM, 1a" & 3 1
35 01 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAE7%Y" D=4.8 L=20 2
36 01 GPK-510010C0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AFITAY N A NAVF IR 1
37 01 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, A B RRLYF 73 1
38 01 M9013-590-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKS7 AVH/y-7" 3 1

NOTE (&)

01....0PTION PARTS

&

A7 Yavih s



~-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. S T S Qty
1 146-09655 ACCESSORIE PARTS BAG ASM. MB-18007Y° Zkyn* 9743 v 1
2 KTQ-700B1602 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-2 TQX7#16-2 ‘ (D
3 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD AIE -hnt - (D

4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG Ve Ao (1)
5 * 260-34702 WRENCH (11X14) ¥ayy FAn F(4 1) 14x11 (1)
3 BOT43-372-000 ~ WRENCH (7.TX8.1) V3= F An T (7.1X8.1) Ne))
1 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL R - A ¥ (¥3-) (D
8 J1066-000-00D 'HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY wyhsE 9An F (1)
9 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,¥IDDLE b 34 =($29) ¢

10 B2414-373-000 GAUGE b -AX {F7% -7 (1

11 B8T103-980-000 CHATN 757 €3]

12 * 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S antye (2)

13 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ARMYYIE X (2)

14 * SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 wyhsTHE b M6 L=12 (D

15 SM-9065513-SF SCREW M6X55 YA b M6 L=55 (3)

16 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 YT 3 3)

17 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 t3%° b % 6.1X18.5X2 (3)

18 WS-0610002-KR SPRING WASHER, M6 NFU F 6.1X12,2X1.5 (3)

19 NM-6060002-SE NUT K6 uyhsIIL M6 232 (3)

20 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-) 2597 K (5)

21 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YHEF3T D=4.8 L=20 Z)

22 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALF2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D

23 01 228-33303 VINYL COVER M7 - - 1

24 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. ¥ R5E 33 1

25 * 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE ¥ AVuEy oa 4 1

75 729-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE VoI (& 1) T

27 B3115-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. TvE V7 b-b (B¥T 9) 1

28 B3122-372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE YRy 7 b-b bIUES 4 (¢))

29 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 : A7 Vs ey 2X6 (D

30 3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Ve Y 7 b-b (1)

31 RS-41T0715-5P SCREW 1176240 L=7 FAFT 11/64-40 L=7 2)

32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7% % % 4.5K10X0.8 (2)

33 $D-0600401-8D HINGE SCREW D=6  H=4 4 vy D=6 H=4 (1)

34 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 7 M % (0

35 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L7% b % 6.5X13X0.8 (1)

36 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLAIE SN AR RS BS))

37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhsFdh 11/64-40 (1)

38 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MEFYIF(23) 1

39 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1ha5E 9 (vx) (1

40 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MFF 9 (34) (1)

4] 760-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE 579713 [WY]

42 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A AMEFAETVH (4) (1

43 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1Ma5E 9% 7 0))

44 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ME5F 9 T b )]

45 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {hR¥07% @Y)

48 729-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION NXETL 2 EREY] §))]

47 220-31109 SPOOL RETAINER MISETAN R (n

48 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 L5% 4 % 17X30X2.6 (2)

49 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 uyh73oh M16X1.5 1y2 (3)

50 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. {MF958 4 (47% vap)s3 1)

1131 YN-2051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa Iy W5 =14 2

52 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 YHIIYY M5 (2) -

53 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhs3yh M5 €))]

54 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 nyhsE& Ah M6 L=10 €))]

55 SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyh7E A M5X0.8 L=8 (1)

] WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X3.5X0.6 ESF 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 m

57 %S-0510002-XN SPRING WASHER A28 % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (0

58 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N 3% b % 5.2X8.2X1 )

59 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (n

60 02  400-23920 FRAME_SUPPORT_BAR_ASSY TV-R3% -}N K97 Y 1

BT 400-22039 FRANE,_SUPFORT BAR TV-RFF -fv < m

62 137-71704 RUBBER CAP b7 $HIE DX¥I T 1)

63 ¥ NM-6160013-SN NUT M16 o573 Yh M16 (2)

64 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 v7%° b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

65 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N33 0 % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

66 %02 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sk 3AF7 T

67 02  M8520-630-0A0 MB-1800A CONNECTOR MB1800AY3A" Y2374 1

68 03 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. FAYIATE 9I3 1

69 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR avoRvE 9 (N

70 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE IAYE IRIYI4R @))]

7T WP-0370316-5D ~WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ¥ T # 3.7X8X0.3 [€))

72 $S5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 ¥53y" 1/8-44 L=2.9 €))]

73 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyhsE b 9/64-40 L=8 @))]

74 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L34 4 % 3.7X8X0.3 (n

75 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 237 V-7AFa-7" 1

76 CY-G001001-01 WEEE BARK LABEL S WEEE I-7 5~ & S T

77 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {y7#h-yay ¥-} 1

NOTE (¥#E)

01....FOR EXPORT
02....FOR MB-1800A,MB-1800C
03....FOR MB-1800,MB-1800B

WA
MB-18004, MB-1800CH
MB-1800,MB-1800BFE



- 21 -



REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. _ . _ . ___. DESCRIPTION _________. LS S SR Gty _ _
1 01 M8512-630-0A0 WIPER DIVICE 7ine Yh# 1
2 02 M8515-630-0A0 WIPER COMPL. AN BT Y (N
3 M8517-630-0A0 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. VR LIPS/ (1)
4 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET L VAl T (1)
5 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER 7 SYY b- (1)
6 MAT-80113T00 SPRING X7 RYN N % (1)
7 MAT-80115T00 WASHER 7053 Y- AN - ¥ (1)
8 HW-5F18512-28  TWO-CORE CORD ¥v7 21¥a-b 0.18X19X2  (0.9)
9 NM-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 YHrFYy M4AX0.7 232 (2)

10 RE-0901110-KO  SNAP RING 9 El* #bA7 9 (n
I1 " WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NRr o N4 ))
12 MAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE TN XY Fyh MIIA 4 (1
13 MAZ-08803000 INSTALLING BASE COVER VAN Y R9N MIVER L AN - (1)
14 MAZ-=025060A0 WIPER UNIT ASN. 74N - 3=9h (n
15 MAZ-02506000 WIPER 7N - (1)
16 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING TAN = ANIIN & )]
17 $S-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.8 A3y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
18 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK VE NN (n
19 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE DRI N (D

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyH7FIh 11/64-40 (2)

21 SD-0460571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 ¥ V3 D=4.6 H=b.7 )

22 SD-0550211-SP  HINGE SCREW 4 vy D=5.5H=2.1 (1)

23 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v53" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

24 WS-0521010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 MEFH % 5.2X8,2X1 (1)

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X%8.4%0.8 vI¥ b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

26 D2107-555-B00 WIDPER LINK SHAFT, A TIN - VYT 7 A M

27 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Efr 2Ry 2.5 (2)

28 SM-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 335 M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

29 §S-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,2 TILIFY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)

30 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)

31 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 @)

32 M8516-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION LEVER COMPL. LMFIUILN =Y Y (1)

33 M8518-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. IhFavRIYV I 13 (1)

34 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 Ay M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

35 M2011-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION LEVER ASH. {haveybn 73 (1)

36 NWM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyysFvh Ma ‘ (2)

37 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

38 M2010-630-000  SOLENOID FITTING PLATE AMFavEIYL N V44 (1)

39 M8519-630-0A0 RELAY CORD ASM. IMFaveyFaprfa-h 73 (1)

NOTE (i5)

0l....0PTION PARTS,MB-1800B
02....FOR MB-1800A,MB-1800C

MB-1800B,%7° yav &k &

‘MB-1800A,MB-1800CAH



—93 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION ______ __ .. LI T SR aty
1 146-11552 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. IRIYYFIII Y 1
2 01 146-11651 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL., LR S W VEUVAEYE S8 Ml 1
3 146-11404 LIFTING ROD INIVYFEXTY 797 (BRay) (1)
4 B2549-372-R00-A SCREW FAVEIFLA - AR (1
5 SD-0500404-SP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry (N
6 SS-7091480-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 Yhk7%" 9/64-40 L=13.5 (N
7 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. I3V Wy AV (43) (N
8 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING I AN (N
9 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK A7 0o 7Yy (2)

10 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyhrIIN 1/8-44 (2)

11 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER ISYT WY 2 U - )

12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayhrIv 9/64-40 N

13 B2548-372-R00-A OPEN LEVER INITIEIFLN - ()

14 5S5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 myhsE b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

15 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 (2)

16 SD-0550303-SP  HINGE SCREW rvzy (D

17 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER 3RV IRIFY NIRRT 4 (1

18 8S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 b33y 15/64-28 L=9 (2)

19 HAZ-08821000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE INIYYF NIVEAT 4 (n

20 MAZ-088220B0-A BUTTN CLAMP (LEFT) 3 AVYYI7Y (et 9)73 (D

21 01 MAZ-088220BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) 2R AVIYINIYY(vA )73 (1)

22 01 MAZ-088220AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. 4R avagyvIyy(ea 1)73 (1)

23 MAZ-088220A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM, 3 AVYYITY(ea 1)73 (1N

24 182-16457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. TIRIF AVINITYRA Wyavr: (1)

25 MAZ-08822000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) 3 AYYYITY(ea )) (N

26 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INITY LAV 2 A AV Y (2)

27 01 MAZ-0882200A-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) AT AE AVIVINITY (kA ) (1

28 $S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 w52y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

29 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FAVINIAE N R (ea ) (D

30 01 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) A 4% AvanyyIyy (3% )3 (1)

31 MAZ-088230B0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. 3 AVINITY(IX )3 €))

32 MAZ-088230A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. 3 AVINITY(3¥ ))3 (N

33 01 MAZ-088230AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. A AF AVAYINITY (X )3 (N

34 182-16655 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASK. TIRIH AVINITIIF Y93 (1)

35 01 MAZ-0882300A-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) MRS VEUVAES STEL M) (N

36 MAZ-08823000-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ¥ AVINITV(RY ) @)

37 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INITY LN R A AV Y (2)

38 $S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 33y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

39 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT B AVINI4E MR (3% ) (1)

40 B2553-372-000 NUT A AN TY MY B (1

a1 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET AN vr14 (1)

42 S$S-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyhrE b 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

43 BR2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN IYITY IR v (2)

44 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 &' vi¥' D=6,35 H=3.9 (2)

45 MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT AV AV 7Y (n

46 01 D12529-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON RIFFIIRLA (R 1§ AY) (1)

47 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Ay INIFY M % (D

48 B3130-373-N00  FINGER GUARD vy - 1

01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
(LARGE BUTTON)

NOTE (#E&)

Rl scms (KARx /)



(3)14618052

(4)z039

— 95 —

| 0
~ Yo}
o I 88 | © & o
=/ “_7 1 ~
0 In_ — ® o
[+ __l —_ 3=} - «
o _ ||_ <+
N < —
~ b _ 2




REF.NO __NOTE _ __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________| | S N S Qy_
1 B2440-373-0A0 WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS AVE X 4229F4 TRIFAYD 43 1
2 B2440-373-000 FEED PLATE V¥ NIYrE 4 (1)
3 B2441-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE 3% 3- 330 (&A1) (1)
4 B2442-372-0A0 WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM. 3% W Fa1- 43 (1)
5 B2442-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, MIDDLE 3% 3- 3 (#1-) (D
6 B2448-372-000 SPRING T A9In 3 ¢))
7 $8-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YR A 11/64-40 L=4.5 (N
8 55-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YBsE A 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1
9 B4416-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING b -AZ ED YA} I3 (1)

10 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N ROFE - (D)
11 P9317-762-T00 GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING SYEE TYHY I N % (0
12 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v59 4 % 7.5X19X1.5 (2)
13 B4420-373-000 CUSHION PAC WV S SEY, (D
14 146-17955 SNAP CLAMP COMPL. AFy7 YFIVINIIIFIIT Y 1

15 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING AV INITY Ak (1)
16 $2542-372-004 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER INIVIFRII AL n
17 146-02502 LIFTING ROD INIVUFLXTS TyS (n
18 $D-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 & viy* D=5.5 H=1.8 (D
19 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A CIEUAT - PAZY A (1)
20 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER IYITY EFRUN - (1
21 $S-09621413-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 BYHTE Wk 3/16-32 L=13.5 )
22 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 e7% H* % 5X10,5X1 (2)
23 $D-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 ¥ vy D=5.5 H=3 (D
24 B2547-372-000 JAW LEVER HOLDER ¥ AV INITY MIYIR A (1)
25 B2555-372-B00 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER, AFVT7° K AYINITY kXY (1)
26 B2557-372-B00 CLANP JAW LEVER, RIGHT AFY7 R AVINITY ¥ (D
27 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY bIFL Y (2)
28 B2552-372-B00 CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT AF7T ¥R AV TY (1)
29 B2553-372-000 NUT A AN TY MR B (1)
30 B2529-373-B00-A  FEED PLATE MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON AF97° 39X FYLIA44 (1)
31 5S-7150940-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 TM53y 15/64-28 L=9 §))
32 $8-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TIL53y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
33 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
34 146-18052 METAL BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. F¥VE AYAYINIVIFIYI Y 1

35 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
36 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YIET%y 15/64-28 L=9 M
37 $§-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IITEY 15/64-28 L=9 n
38 $5-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 yhsE A 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
39 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MR3y° 3/16-28 L=7 (1)
40 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD FAVAYT vo%E - (1
a1 B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK ¥ &V t5¥av @)
42 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IILTFY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
43 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER No-RE Ay AT - (n
44 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /IRy 11/64-40 L=T (N
45 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N =R Ay A¥x (1)
16 S§-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YAEF3y” 11/64-40 L=4_8 m
47 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N -RE BVAYT TV (n
48 B2542-372-00C BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER VACYANAS BLL (1)
49 B2401-372-00B SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET N -AE XVAYYIITINIYIA 4 (1)
50 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 W=8 AFAMYY D=7.24 W=8 /3 (1)
51 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA3Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 Mm
52 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT AR TV N (1)
53 146-02502 LIFTING ROD INIYIFCRTI 7YY (n
54 S8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v539° 11/64-40 L=11 (1
55 B2422-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD ¥VE ava- IV IR N % (1
56 B2421-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER ¥Vh ava- yviyy n
57 S5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v533° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (n
58 B2423-373-000 METAL BUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLAT ¥k Ay 3- AYIYAL4 (N
59 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IVFE Av3- RAFIVALRA 4 (1)
60 $5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyhsE M 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
61 WP-0501016-3D WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥S¥ & % 5X10,5X1 €))
62 MAZ-039010A0 REINFORCING-STAY BUTTON ATCHMT FH7E Avay FIAYIVALR S 1

63 MAT-60905Z00-A  HOLDER (B) Fh5E Ay FAA - B (1)
64 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v73y" 1/8-44 1=2.9 ()
65 MAT-60903Z00-A  GUIDE (B) FH7E AV BAR -TVI4 B (1)
66 MAT-60902Z00 GUIDE (&) Z009 FH5% &Y $M° TY3H1 A (1)
67 5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v53y° 1/8-44 L=2.9 (4)
68 MAZ-00906000 PRESSER SPRING FHoE Y HHIA 3 (1N
69 MAT-60904Z00-A  HOLDER (A) FATE By FAA - A (n
70 MAZ-03901000 FEED PLATE FHTE AvaAy FJAHT (n



(6)14617757

(6)14617856

1




REF. N0 __NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO, . ___._ DESCRIPTION ____ _____. L S S Qty
I 146-17757 BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. IVEF AVIVYIIVIFEYT Y 1
2 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v33y" 11/64-40 L=11 (N
3 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IIIVIFLRTS TyY @)
4 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW YIIV-F LXTITI L MARY (N
5 B2542-372-L0A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L IIIYIFNIIFA (L) (n
6 SS-7110730-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 I3 11/64-40 1=6.5 §))
7 32401-372-L0A-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L YIITINIY AT fL (1)
8 §8-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhsE b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% F % 5X10.5X1 (2)

10 B2402-372-100  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N AVEST 345V S L (N

11 BE2404-372-L00 SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT 3 AVAYL BFUN R L (N

12 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L IR S MEVEDY w ¥ IN VYA (2)

13 $S-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 ILSFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)

14 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N-RE AV F¥IF - L (N

15 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW N o-RE AY FEDE - L MRy (D)

16 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP L N = AYFYIL (N

17 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW AV v 9 L MARY (1)

18 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N - Ay 937y L (1)

19 B2408-372~-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -AE AV YNRTY {AN 3 L (D

20 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FAVHT 5% Y L (N

21 B2411-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP STUD F AV 5% - L M

22 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M2y 3/16-28 L=T (1)

23 B2409-373-LA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. L RIA¥T Yat4H 4 L 73 (D)

24 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW FIEYT YA4A L WAy (1N

25 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) FIRYT YALAR 4 IINF Ava- (1)

26 B2410-372-L0OA  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) FIE¥T A4 L (V3-) (N

27 B2410-372-LOB  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) Ak¥r y844 L (F1-~) (D

28 B2410-372-L0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) FIAPT YA4A L (& 1) (D

29 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L FHI7YYasfaveys L 1

30 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L A3179Y37Fa%%Y v L 2

31 146-17856 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. N S YE AR bR 1

32 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MZY 3/16-28 L=7 (1N

33 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW FAVEYT vo%a v L MARY (N

34 B2411-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FAVEYL 9%k - L n

35 S$-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IhEIEYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)

36 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N Ay A¥h - L (D

37 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW NME Y Ak - LAY (1)

38 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) N -AF AVEYL B (D

39 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRLIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1

40 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3%y 11/64-40 L=11 (N

41 146-02502 LIFTING ROD YIIYIFLXTY 797 €D

42 B2542-372-L0A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YRIVIFN VI 4 (L) (N

43 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW YRIY-F L7797 L MARY (1)

44 B2401-372-LOA-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L YIITYMNIYIA 4L n

45 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oy37% Mk 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

46 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3% # % 5X10.5X1 2y

47 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N -k AVRYL B34FYY 7 L N

48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT ARt M{Fun 3 L m

49 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L N =Nk &Y9AFANIVI L (2)

50 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N - &Y 9337y C N

51 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -IE &Y YIITY 44N % B €}

52 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK AT b33 v L ¢}

53 B2409-373-BA0  FEED PLATE ASH. N BYRIRYIVALRE 4 732 (1)

54 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) FIRYT YRLRRE 4 YRR Ava- (1)

55 B2410-372-B00  BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE 6MM N -ME &Y X/R3T Y444 B (1

56 B2434-372-L00 SET SCREW RIXFL Y848 L MARY” n

57 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L AHI7YVasFareyk vL 1

58 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L A3I7YVazFavty vl 2



(8)Z099

(10)z046

(7)Z041

.
N l
P

PE

(SMALL BUTTON)
(MIDDLE BUTTON)

D2529-372-C00-A (LARGE BUTTON)

B25298-372-000
D2529-372-B00-A

——

e

FEED PLATE

(9)14618151

—-929 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION ____ _____| L . B Qty
1 MAZ-041010A0 WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS 3% B AYTAIFAVL 1
2 MAZ-04101000 ADJUSTING BASE FI-v92° 4 (D)
3 MAZ-04102000 GUIDE BAR FVETVH B0 (D
4 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 & Y3y D=6,35 H=3 (1)
5 MAZ-04103000 GUIDE BAR (SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) XTION TYHE Y (N
6 SS-5080710-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 15733 1/8-44 L=6.5 §))
7 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A E7xUA - MR A (1)
8 146-18151 LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT COMPL, TN RISTRYFAUINDT Y 1
9 MAT-64401ZA0 ~ CLAMP ASM. FOR LABEL INAYF I5VT IR (1

10 MAZ-04404000-A FEED PLATE FATRYIIAY FIXFLIRLR (1

11 MAT-61401Z00 CLAMP FOR LABEL SNNIX T5VT §))

12 MAT-61402Z00 SPRING 757N G (N

13 $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 %Y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)

14 MAT-61403Z00 STOPPER AR - (1)

15 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ILIFY 15/64-28 L=9 (N

16 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YIb5%y 15/64-28 L=9 §))

17 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER INIVOFIII IR 4 (N

18 $8-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyH7E W 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

19 146-02502 LIFTING ROD YYIVIFLXTH 7YY (n

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ b % 6X10,5X1 (2)

21 MAZ-046010A0 FEED PLATE ASHM, FVENIILR(IR) T

22 S$S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IhL33y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (D

23 MAZ-04601000 PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE VSNV L EC (1)

24 MAT-61603Z00 CLOTH PLATE 3% ¥ AV vr44 (1)

25 MAT-61602Z00 PLATE 3% ¥ AV 4% (n

26 141-34050 BUTTON ATTCHMENT ASM. AVFR RYTRYFAVIIR 1

27 141-34159 BUTTON ATTCHMENT FYEE AV TRYFRAY (1)

28 $S-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uYArE b 9/64-40 L=8 (1)

29 MAT-03509000 SPRING N AREFIN % @)

30 141-34100 ADJUSTING BASE Favkyh & 4 (1)

31 B2446-372-000 GUIDE PIN A¥X3- TIN AN vV §))

32 $S-3090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IhFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (D

33 141-34308 THREAD GUIDE BAR A VSEIVAR AN Xt 7N (D

34 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW vy 3 (D

35 141-34209 NEEDLE HOLDER BASE WL (1)

36 B7446-372-000 GUIDE PIN ANFI- YAV Y §))

37 MAT-61104Z00 SCREW 39¥I- BIXLN - MR VR (1

38 WZ-0620550-KP  WASHER ¥Inc 3 4 % 6.2X12.5X0.5  (9)

39 293-44702 INSTRUCTION MANUAL Z099 NI7IRLEIATa 2099 (1



(11)1461755689

(13)146176568

1 146-17559 LARGE BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. & AF AVAIINIIIFIIT Y 1
2 D2529-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON RIXFEIE{E(Y 15 4Y) (1)
3 D2655-372-CA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASN. (LEFT &L 2 4% B INTY eR Y 93 (1)
4 §5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IMIFFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
5 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIITY I A ey (n
[ T2Z555-372-C00 T ASK, (LEFT) T A% 37 3- 9957y (e 1) (48]
7 D2556-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT B AF A ¥ AVIVIA G ) (1)
8 D2557-372-CA0 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT X4 AVINITY 3% 23 (1)
9 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IMLTEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 [¢)]

10 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRFY IR I 4h ey a

1 T2557-372-C ) T A% 37 3- 99579 (3% ) (17

12 D2558-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT B 4E Ay FAVIREIN kY (1)

13 D2529-373-B00-A FEED PLATE ,SMALLBUTTON FIAFEIMA(F20F 4Y) 1

14 146-17658 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL, A= BYITYRIIIFIYT Y 1

15 WP-0501016-5D WASHER _5X10.5X1 v5% b % 5X10.5X1 (2)

Ity WP-0501016-8D WASHER — 5X10.5X1 t5¥ i # 5X10.5X1 2)

17 B2542-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIIYIFIIISE 4 1)

18 $5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IAMLF2Y 15/64-28 L=9 ey

19 5§-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 }A3y° 3/16-28 L=T (1)

20 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD & AVAIT e5EE - (1)

71 BZ412-372- CK ¥V RN n

22 5§§-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LIy 11/64-40 L= 5 (0]

23 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLANP LEVER A -AE Y ALY - (1)

24 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMIFY 11/64-40 L=T (1)

25 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP A -bE Y M 1)

75 SS-TIT0570-5P SCREW 11/84-30° L= 4.8 W7y 11764-40 1=43 [¢3)]

27 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLANP LEVER HOLDING SHA AN AAYL MFYY S (1)

28 $§-9521413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ayhrd M 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

29 B2401-372-00B SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET N =M BYAVIRITIMIYIE A m

30 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.24 W=8 R5AM¥ D=7,24 W=8 73 (1)

31 S5-8T10410-1P STREW I1/64-40 L= 3.5 5y 1176440 L=3.5 T

32 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT AV MV AR (1)

33 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IRIVIFYETY 797 (1

34 §§-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v53y 11/64-40 L=11 (1)

35 B2408-372-000 SHANK BUTTON GUARD AR A IV N R €3]

38 SS=TT5 = ~78 L= IWe75y 15764-28 L=9 (1)

37 B2419-372-B00 SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B) N -AF BY YRITY B (1)

38 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t5%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)

39 B2410-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP WORK SUPPORT PLAT N =AY RAFT VS (1

40 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAKP FEED PLATE LYY Sv3- AIAPIIEE A (1)

3} S3-01Z09T0=TP SCREW 371628 =0 UATE W 3/16-28 1=9 [$)

42 B2419-372-A00 SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (A) MM BY YNRTY A (1)

— 31 -




17.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
FEFHRY R b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other: .

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,soc select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

LEERE, #8%Rev. No . RETER(KEL,
BaOERESBGVEEDGAE, BRSBTS, JHLTEIT,
29341807

No.1288-[06] - -Rev.No.

¥A:Added partsENB&A/D:Obsoleted partsHBB&/E:ErratumilE

Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRefT. Parts No. )
No . E No. & ¥ e INo. | B No. @ %

05 2 48:B3108-372-000 06 2 48(260-31203

05 2 53|B3109-377-0A0 06 2 531260-313561

05 4 11B2540-372-000 06 4 11260-25205

05 4 3iB2544-372-000 06 4 31260-270038

05 4 28{B3130-372-000-B 06 4 281260-27409

05 6 1{B1237-373-000 06 6 1;260-13805

05 6 9]1B1230-372-~0A0 06 6 9/260-03756

05 8| 30[B2039-373-000
05 10! 26 |B2717-377-000
05 20 51B9112-012-000
05 20 12|B8133-018-000
05 20 1418S8S-9151210-TP
05 20 23|D8118-555-B00
05 20 25[178-48508

05 20] 63(B83317-704-000
05 20| 66 (BB133-019-000

06 8 30(260-21402
06 10} 26:260-25106
06 20 5/260-34702
06 20 12{131-60304
06 20 14|SM-6061202-TP
06 { 20| 23;228-33303
06 20| 25{400-33635
06 20| 63 | NM-6160013-8N
06 20| 66(|131-60304

*
Tig|wijiu|ogiIg|vig|IgoiwiUio|oIe 9w
> lrpi>|p|>I>I> I I || || >




BP-6000000-00
B1126-111-000
B1211-980-000
B1220-771-000
B1228-372-000
B1232-372-000
B1234-372-A00
B1235-373-000
B1236-373-000
B1239-372-000
B1241-373-0B0
B1241-373-000
B1406-373-N0A
B1406-373-NOB
B1406-373-N00
B1421-372-000
B1432-761-000
B1453-761-000
B16513-210-D00
B1515-210-D00
B1616-210-000
B1903-552-000
B1905-541-A00
B1905-541-B00
B1905-541-C00
B1905-541-D00
B2016-372-000
B2016-372-000
B2019-372-000
B2019-372-000
B2021-372-000

B2401-372-L0OA-A
B2401-372-L0A-A

B2401-372-00B
B2401-372-00B
B2402-372-L00
B2402-372-L00
B2402-372-000
B2402-372-000
B2404-372-L00
B2404-372-L00
B2404-372-000
B2404-372-000
B2405-372-L00
B2405-372-L00
B2405-372-000
B2405-372-000
B2406-372-B00

B2406-372-L00-A

B2406-372-000
B2406-372-000
B2406-373-0A0
B2408-372-B00
B2408-372-L00
B2408-372-000
B2409-373-BA0
B2409-373-LA0
B2409-373-L00
B2409-373-L00
B2410-280-000
B2410-372-B00
B2410-372-L0A
B2410-372-10B
B2410-372-10C
B2410-372-000
B2410-373-000
B2411-372-L00
B2411-372-L00
B2411-372-000
B2411-372-000
B2412-372-L00
B2412-372-L00
B2412-372-000
B2412-372-000
B2413-373-N00
B2414-373-000

——
YOI O O O v 00 00

bt b b bt DND b et et e et
VOO COCOORMNMNND O RN

28
28
26
31
28
28
26
31
28
28
26
31
28
28
26
31
28
28
26
31
12
28
28
31
28
28
28
28

2
28
28
28
28
31
12
28
28
26
31
28
28
28
31
12
20

S

B Lo O =3 O 00 o

B2419-372-A00
B2419-372-B00
B2419-372-C00
B2419-372-L00
B2421-372-000
B2422-372-000
B2423-373-000
B2426-372-L00-A
B2426-372-L00-A
B2429-372-100
B2429-372-L00
B2431-372-1L00
B2431-372-L00
B2433-372-100
B2433-372-L00
B2434-372-100
B2434-372-L00
B2435-372-100-A
B2435-372-L00-A
B2440-373-0A0
B2440-373-000
B2441-372-000
B2442-372-040
B2442-372-000
B2446-372-000
B2446-372-000
B2448-372-000
B2470-373-000
B2470-373-000
B2529-373-B00-A
B2529-373-000
B2541-372-000
B2642-372-L0A
B2542-372-L0A
B2542-372-00A
B2542-372-00A
B2542-372-00C
B2542-372-00C
B2544-372-1.00-A
B2544-372-L00-A
B2547-372-000
B2547-372-000
B2548-372-R00-A
B2548-372-000
B2549-280-000
B2549-372-R00-A
B2549-372-000
B2549-372-000
B2549-372-000
B2552-372-B00
B2553-372-000
B2553-372-000
B2555-372-B00
B2557-372-B00
B2559-372-000
B2559-372-000
B2559-372-000
B2559-372-000
B2560-372-000
B2560-372-000
B2561-372-000
B2561-372-000
B3010-141-HOO
B3115-372-0A0
B3116-125-000
B3116-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-372-000
B3121-372-000
B3122-372-000
B3125-155-000
B3129-012-A00
B3130-373-N00
B3132-012-000
B3132-012-000

B3406-581-000
B4004-210-D00
B4416-373-0A0
B4416-373-000
B4417-372-000
B4420-373-000
B8103-980-000
B8108-555-0A0
B9140-372-000
B9143-372-000

CM-2001000-01
CH-3001000-01
CM-3002000-B1
CM-3002000-~01
CM-3002001-A1
C¥-3002001~01
CM-5002000-01
CM-6001001-01
CM-6001002-01
CS-072081A~SP
CS-072081A-SP
CS-0790721-TH
CS-1001011-SH
CS-1201010-SH

D2107-555-B00

D2118-555-B00-A
D2529-373-B00-A
D2629-373-B00-A
D2529-373-C00-A
D2629-373-C00-A

D2555-372-CA0
D25655-372-C00
D2556-372-C00
D2557-372-CAD
D2557-372-C00
D2658-372-C00
D8113-555-B00
D8115-555-B00
D8204-555-D00
D8232-555-B00
D9317-762-T00

GBR-01601000-A
GBR-01602000
GBR-01606000
GBR-01607000
GPK-510010C0
GPK-570010B0

HD~-0005700-0A
HD-0005700-0A
HD-0005700-00
HW-5F18S12-28
HX-0006500-0B
HX-0009800-00
HX-0015000-0F
HX-0023700-0A
HX-0029200-0A
HX-0033900-0E
HX-0053500-00

J1066-000-00D

MA0-11532000
MA0-25026000
MAO-720020A0
MAT-03509000
MAT-60902Z00
MAT-60903Z00-A
MAT-60904Z00-A
MAT-60905200-A
MAT-61104Z00
MAT-61401Z00
MAT-61402Z00

26
26
12
26
20
18
20
20

MDD DN

22
22
10
31
24
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
18
18
18

2
26

24
24
24
24
18
18

2
10
12
22

2
16
2
2
2

16

16
20

20

2
18
30
26
26
26
26
30
30
30

MAT-61403Z00
MAT-61602Z00
MAT-61603Z00
MAT-64401ZA0
MAT-80110L00
MAT-80113T00
MAT-80115T00
MAZ-00906000
MAZ-02504000
MAZ-02505000
MAZ-025060A0
MAZ-02506000
MAZ-02507000-A
MAZ-039010A0
MAZ-03901000
MAZ-041010A0
MAZ-04101000
MAZ-04102000
MAZ-04103000
MAZ-04404000-A
MAZ-046010A0
MAZ-04601000
MAZ-08801000
MAZ-08802000
MAZ-08803000
MAZ-08821000
MAZ-088220AA-A
MAZ-088220A0-A
MAZ-088220BA-A
MAZ-088220B0-A
MAZ-0882200A-A
MAZ-08322000-A
MAZ-088230AA-A
MAZ-088230A0-A
MAZ-083230BA-A
MAZ-083230B0-A
MAZ-0832300A-A
MAZ-08823000-A
MAZ-088270A0
MAZ-08828000
MAZ-08829000
MAZ-16522000
MTQ-700B1600
MTQ-700B1602
M2003-630-000
M2010-630-000
M2011-630-0A0
M3001-630-000
M8502-630-0A0
M8504-630-0A0
M8505-630-0A0
M8506-630-0A0
M8507-630-0A0
M8508-630-0A0
M8509-630-0B0
M8512-630-0A0
M8514-630-0A0
¥8515-630-0AG
M8516-630-0A0
M8517-630-0A0
M8518-630-0A0
M8519-630-0A0
M8520-590-0A0
M8520-630-0A0
M8521-630-0A0
M8523-600-0A0
M8540-590-0A0
M8601-630-0A0

N8602-630-0A0-A

M8901-630-000
M8903-630-000
M8904-630-000
M9013-590-0A0
M9017-580-0A0
M9024-580-0A0
M9034-580-0A0

30
30

30
14
22
22
26
22

22
22

26
26

30
30

30
30
30
22
22
22
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
14
20
16
22

16
16
16

16
16
12

22
16

22
22
22
22
18
20
16
16
16
16
16
10
14
14
18
16
16
16

— 383 —-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% ~H__NO 5 H_ N 5% H N i H_NO
M9035-580-0A0 16 24 | SL-9061291-SE 18 25 S8~-7110540-SP 31 22 WP-0370316-SD 20 71
SL-9082091-SE 18 17 S8-7110570-SP 26 46 WP-0370316-SD 20 74
NM-6040003-SC 22 36 | SL-9082091-SE 18 26 SS-7110570-SP 30 22 WP-0371026-SD 12 4
NM-6043212-SA 22 9 | SM-1033501-SC 16 7 S8-7110570~SP 31 26 WP-~0430800-SD 8 11
NM-6050001-SE 20 52 | SM-4020301-SC 6 37 S8-7110710-SP 2237 WP-0450000-SD 14 20
NM-6050001-SE 20 53 | SM-4040601-SB 22 28 S8-7110710-SP 26 44 WP-0450801-SD 20 32
NM-6060002-SE 20 19 | SM-4051405-SE 20 51 S8-7110710-SP 31 24 WP~0450826-SC 8 40
NM-6080001-SE 18 24 | SM-6030402-TP 123 SS-7110720-SP 28 39 WP-0480856-SP 14 34
NM-6120001-SE 18 15 | SM-6061202-TP 20 14 S8-7110730-SP 28 6 WP-0480856-SP 22 25
NM-6160013-SN 20 63 SM-6083042-CH 2 50 SS-7110740-TP 2 21 WP-0480856-SP 22 30
NM-6160511-SE 20 49 | SM-6088502-TP 2 88 88-7110840-Sp 2 4 WP-0501016-SD 2 9
NS-6080210-SP 24 10 | SM-8050602-TP 10 12 SS8~7110840-~SP 2 10 WP-0501016-SD 2 16
NS-6090310-SP 2 66 | SM-8050602-TP 22 34 $8-7110840-SP 2 15 WP-0501016-SD 2 22
NS-6090310-SP 24 12 SM-9050813-SE 20 55 SS-7110840-SP 6 12 WP-0501016-SD 4 24
NS-6110310-SP 20 37 | SM-9061080-SE 20 54 S8-7110840-SP 10 20 WP-0501016-SD 24 15
NS-6110310-SP 22 20 SM-5062003-SC 2 91 SS-7110840-SP 14 12 WP-0501016-SD 26 22
NS-6110420-SP 12 38 | SM-9065513-SF 20 15 S8-7110840-SP 20 22 WP-0501016-SD 26 35
NS-6150310-SP 2 84 | SS-1110710-SP 6 4 SS-7111110-TP 14 42 WP-0501016-SD 26 61
NS-6150430-SP 2 68 | SS-2110920-TP 12 45 SS-7150740-SP 2 29 WP-0501016-SD 28 9
NS-6150430-SP 12 25 | $S-3090530-SP 30 32 S8-7150740-SP 2 85 WP-0501016-SD 28 46
NS-6160520-SP 8 16 88-4110515-SP 2 33 SS-7150940-SP 4 21 WP-0501016-SD 30 20
NS-6160520-SP 8 25 | §S8-4110715-SP 20 31 S8-7150940-SP 4 22 WP-0501016-SD 31 15
NS-6660511-SP 4 5 | SS-4120615-SP 22 31 §5-7150940-SP 24 18 WP-0501016-SD 31 16
SS-4120915-SP 2 18 SS-7150940-SP 26 31 WP-0520656-SA 20 56
PS-0200062-KH 20 29 SS-4120915-SP 2 52 SS-7150940-SP 26 32 WP-0531000-SD 2 36
PS-0300062-KH 8 9 | S5-4150715-SP 2 26 SS-7150940-SP 26 36 WP-0560860-SE 12 13
PS-0300201-KP 8 7 | SS-4150715-SP 8§ 31 SS-7150940-SP 26 37 WP-0612056-SE 20 17
S§-4150915-SP 2 24 SS-7150940-SP 30 15 WP-0621016-SD 2 90
RE-0250000-K0 22 27 | SS-5060310-SP 22 17 SS-7150940-Sp 30 16 WP-0621016-SD 14 40
RE-0901110-K0 22 10 | SS-5060310-SP 30 13 SS-7150940-Sp 31 18 WP-0641600-SC 20 16
R0-0742401-00 16 9 S§-5080710-SP 30 6 SS-7150940-SP 31 36 WP~0650876-SD 12 11
S§-6060440-TP 2 71 SS-7151210-SP 2 31 WP-0650876-SD 20 35
SB-1080005-00 14 10 S5-6080340-SP 20 72 SS-7661540-SP 12 10 WP-0651056-SD 2 92
SB-1150002-00 14 8 | SS-6080340-SP 26 64 SS-8110310-SP 6 8 WP-0704016-SP 277
SB-3100008-0A 6 21 S§5-6080340-SP 26 67 SS-8110410-TP 6 6 WP-0751576-SD 26 12
SB-3100008-0B 6 22 S§-6091210-TP 14 28 SS-8110410-TP 26 51 WP-0753016-SZ 8 44
SB-3100008-0C 6 23 SS-6110420-TP 2 89 SS-8110410-TP 31 31 WP-0871602-SE 18 27
SB-3100008-0D 6 24 | SS-6110480-SP 26 57 S5-8120740-SP 26 39 WP-1302501-SE 18 12
SD-0460571-CP 22 21 S5-6110480-SP 31 38 S5-8120740-SP 28 22 WP-1702600-S0 20 48
SD-0500251-SP 2 35 | SS-6111052-TP 2 80 SS-8120740-Sp 28 32 WP-1702600-S0 20 64
SD-0500404-SP 24 5 | §S-6111052-TP 10 14 SS-8120740-SP 31 19 WS-0410002-KS 22 11
SD-0500722-TP 12 37 | SS-6111140-SP 26 54 SS-8150410-TP 6 30 W8-0510002-KN 20 57
SD-0550181-SP 4 19 SS-6111140-SP 28 . 2 SS-8160510-TP 14 9 WS-0521010-KN 20 58
SD-0550181-SP 26 18 | SS-6111140-SP 28 40 SS-8150510-TP 14 16 WS-0521010-KN 22 24
SD-0550211-SP 22 22 | $8-6111140-SP 31 34 S5-8150822-TP 12 8 WS-0610002-KR 20 18
SD-0550301-SP 4 18 S8-6120620-TP 30 34 SS-8150822-TP 12 28 WS-0650389-KP 2 6
SD-05560301-SP 26 23 §5-6121050-SP 8 39 SS-8151150-TP 6 16 WS-0820002-KP 2 87
SD-0550303-SP 24 16 SS-6121050-SP 12 22 S8-8153010-SR 2 83 WS5-1253010-KN 18 13
SD-0600095-TH 12 43 $8-6121220-TP 22 23 S5-8660512-TP 6 18 WS-1643202-KR 20 65
SD-0600271-Sp 2 7 | SS-6151040-SP 2 28 S5-8660512-TP 14 3 WZ-0620550-KP 30 38
SD-0600322-SD 8 4 | S5-6151812-TP 2 67 SS-8660612-TP 14 18
SD-0600401-SD 20 33 SS-6151812-TP 14 39 SS-8660612-TP 14 37 100-04109 2 41
SD-0630272-SP 12 32 | SS-6660710-TP 2 2 SS-9090813-TP 20 73 101-08009 6 25
SD-0630301-SP 30 4 | SS-7080310-SP 12 44 S8-9090813-TP 30 28 111-55108 18 29
SD-0640241-SP 6 10 SS-7080510-TP 14 23 S§-9091010-SP 24 42 111-55207 18 30
SD-0640391-Tp 4 20 | SS-7090410-SP 4 27 S5-9110453-TP 14 33 111-57559 18 3
SD-0640391-TP 24 44 | SS-7090410-SP 31 4 S8-9110513-TP 26 7 111-57567 18 2
SD-0640391-TP  26' 33 S§-7090410-SP 31 9 S§5-9110513-TP 26 8 111-57666 18 4
SD-0640451-TP 12 30 | SS-7090520-TP 24 28 S8-9110620-TP 8 33 111-57765 18 5
SD-0640641-SP 10 23 S§-7090520-TP 24 38 55-9120623-TP 10 27 111-57963 18 6
SD-0641003-SP 8 5 | SS-7090610-SP 8 10 S8-9120643-TP 8 42 111-58060 18 7
SD-0790433-TP 12 6 | SS-7090620-TP 6 28 S5-9120643-TP 10 24 111-58300 18 8
SD-0790641-SP 2 12 $S-7090620-TP 28 13 S§-9120910-TP 26 38 111-58409 18 9
SD-0800681-SP 2 69 S§-7090620-TP 28 35 SS-9120910-TP 31 41 111-58516 18 16
SD-0801021-TP 14 43 S§-7090850-SP 10 16 S8-9150910- SP 16 11 111-58607 18 10
SK-3311601-SE 18 31 S§-7091480-SP 24 6 S5-9621413-Sp 4 23 111-58706 18 18
SK-3412001-SE 20 13 S§-7110340-SP 22 29 55-9621413-SP 24 14 111-58805 18 19
SK-3482001-SE 18 35 S§-7110350-SP 2 49 SS-9621413-Sp 26 21 111-58904 18 23
SK-3482001-SE 20 21 S§-7110410-SP 6 38 S5-9621413-SP 26 60 111-59001 18 20
SE-3483201-SE 18 28 | SS-7110410-SP 8 37 S§-9621413-8p 28 8 112-72408 6 19
SL-4030591-8C 8 35 | SS-7110410-SP 14 14 S8-9621413-SP 28 45 131-60304 20 12
SL-4030881-SC 16 8 S8-7110510-SP 2 60 S8-9621413-SP 30 18 131-60304 20 66
SL-4031091-SC 2 72 §8-7110510-SP 8 2 S8-9621413-SP 31 28 137-37804 12 36
SL-4031091-SC 10 18 SS-7110510-SP 12 18 S8-9660720-SP 2 73 137-60707 8 13
SL-4031091-SC 12 20 S§-7110510-SP 12 34 : 137-60707 8§ 22
SL-4040681-SC 16 10 | $S-7110540-SP 26 42 TA-1050504-R0 2 19 137-66308 12 47




137-71704
138-58808
138-87005
141-34050
141-34100
141-34159
141-34209
141-34308
141-46708
141-46757
141-46807
145-07156
145-17601
146-00407
146-00506
146-00605
146-00704
146-00803
146-00902
146-01009
146-01108
146-01207
146-01306
146-01405
146-01603
146-01801
146-01900
146-02007
146-02106
146-02205
146-02304
146-02403
146-02502
146-02502
146-02502
146-02502
146-02502
146-02502
146-02502
146-02551
146-02601
146-02759
146-02809
146-03005
146-03104
146-03104
146-03401
146-03500
146-03609
146-03708
146-03906
146-04003
146-04102
146-04409
146-04508
146-04607
146-04805
146-05109
146-05208
146-05307
146-05554
146-05653
146-05703
146-05802
146-05901
146-06008
146-06107
146-06206
146-06305
146-06404
146-06503
146-06602
146-06701
146-06800
146-06909
146-07006

—

—
BN B NN DN DD DN DN

LN DYDY DD
[s=No oNo oRor o)

w
—t

bt b bt ok et bt —
[« RSN NS UN R AU LI S S U

—
[ooNv o oo rNorKerier]

146-071056
146-07600
146-07808
146-07907
146-08152
146-08251
146-09655
146-11156
146-11206
146-11305
146-11404
146-11552
146-11651
146-11800
146-17659
146-17658
146-17757
146-17856
146-17955
146-18052
146-18151
166-27507
169-92604
170-07402
170-08004
178-48458
182-16457
182-16655

226-02601
229-30309
229-30408
229-30903
229-31000
229-31109
229-31208
229-31307
229-31406
229-32800
229-33006
229-33105
229-33303
260-03756
260-08300
260-08359
260-08409
260-08557
260-13805
260-15206
260-15503
260-21402
260-24604
260-24703
260-25106
260-25205
260-25502
260-25700
260-25809
260-25908
260-26005
260-26104
260-26203
260-26302
260-26401
260-26609
260-26708
260-27003
260-27102
260-27409
260-31203
260-31302
260-31351
260-31401
260-31500
260-31609
260-31708

—
DN NN NN AR R RERRDRBRBRRARRAMANMMNOODOOSTI A

19
32

12
21

46
76
78

79
14

31
14
34

15

11
86
24
24
34

39
40
39
46
45
47

43
44

26
23

4]
38
42
50

11
29
30
21
22
26

10
11
12
13
14
25
15
26
16
17

28
48
55
53
54
58
56
57

260-31807
260-31906
260-34702
262-12308
262-30409
293-44702

400-06323
400-10067
400-11382
400-13923
400-13924
400-22039
400-23556
400-23920
400-33635

14
14
20
12
30
20

16

20

20
20

27
26

16
41
39

75
93

35
61

60
25

- 35—







T

EMLvES. S8R
To order or for further
JUKD CORPORATION } irdormation,
paase contal
Copyright (&) 2000-2006 JUK S04 Hodr=t 3 P EERADESTFRE{ERNTITEEVET,
EEONESLENTEE, EXvELE & The description coverad fn thls parts bstis subiec] 13 thangs ke ivproesman o s somm ocily withaul selice.
__H:J:L.:' . WEES—T IR hE, 200AETH NFOEmETETEELEA0TYE,
A righes resenaed thicughout e meodd. w This paris 15 5 edied in accordence with The produc] spacHicatioes a5 of Joty 2006,

Primed n Japan




